

Dear Tom Green County 4-H Supporter:

On Saturday, May 13th, 2023 the Friends of 4-H will host the 26th Annual 4-H fundraiser for the Tom Green 4-H Center facilities and the Tom Green 4-H Scholarship Fund. Our "Shamrock **Shuffle**" which begins at 6:00 pm will include a steak dinner, dancing, drinks, and a chance to win \$5,000.00 along with numerous live auction items and silent auction items for those who attend the event. The Shuffle will be held in the First Financial Pavilion located on the San Angelo Fairgrounds.

All proceeds from this event will be used for the continuation of maintenance of the 4-H facility located on Hwy 67 North, continuance upgrade for the entire grounds, upgrade of the Shooting Sports facilities, and the Scholarship Fund for Tom Green 4-H members. The entire 4-H facilities have become an educational resource for 4-H, as well as many other service-minded groups, and have become a popular place for gatherings and private bookings.

In years past, your support of this event has helped to raise over \$20,000 annually for the building fund. Enclosed you will find a ticket for this year's event along with an addressed return envelope. The cost is only \$100.00 per ticket, which admits two (2) people for a full evening of fun. A steak dinner complete with all the trimmings will be served and entertainment for the evening includes music and dancing by Landon Dodd and The Dancehall Drifters.

We need your help again this year to reach our goal. We hope we can count on you. Please return the ticket stub along with your check OR if you are not able to help or attend this year, please return the entire ticket by May 1, 2023 in the envelope enclosed. Please make your check payable to the Tom Green 4-H Building Fund. If you rather use a credit card please note on stub and a square invoice will be sent to your email with applicable credit card fees.

We look forward to seeing you there and would appreciate your support. If you have any questions, need more information on sponsorships or any additional tickets, please feel free to contact the Tom Green County Texas A&M AgriLife Extension office at 659-6522.

Sincerely, Joe Self

Joe Self 2023 Shamrock Shuffle Chair Friends of 4-H

Hayley Meyer

Hayley Meyer CEA 4-H & Youth Development Tom Green County



Benefitting the Tom Green County 4-H Facilities and the Tom Green 4-H Scholarship Fund.

For many years, the Tom Green County 4-H program has provided area youth with numerous activities. Opportunities to learn through projects ranging from the traditional livestock, horse, fashion & interior design, and food & nutrition; to newer projects such as consumer education, outdoor education, shooting sports, dog care & training, and many more.

The goal of the 4-H program and each of these projects is to develop our youth into productive, self-sufficient citizens through learning leadership, citizenship, and life skills. The Tom Green County 4-H program has 11 active clubs serving over 350 members annually, plus over 3,000 local students through 4-H Curriculum Enrichment and on-site military programming.

On **Saturday, May 13th** the Friends of 4-H will host our 26th Annual Shamrock Shuffle at the First Financial Pavilion. The evening will include dinner and dancing provided by Landon Dodd and The Dancehall Drifters. This fundraiser will support the continuation of work phases of the 4-H Center and shooting sports complex, as well as the Tom Green 4-H Scholarship Fund.

For us to reach our goal and help cover the additional costs, we need your help. The Friends of 4-H invites you to be a part of this exciting event and the future of our youth here in Tom Green County through a sponsorship of the Shamrock Shuffle.

## Platinum Clover - \$2,000 & Up

Sponsor receives **top** recognition on all promotional material. Depending on amount donated, you will receive at **least eighteen (18)** tickets to **admit thirty-six (36)** guests to the evening's activities including social hour, dinner, dancing and participation in the drawing to win \$5,000.

# Gold Clover - \$1,000

Sponsor receives recognition on all promotional material. You will receive eight (8) tickets to **admit sixteen** (16) guests to the evening's activities including social hour, dinner, dancing and participation in the drawing to win \$5,000.

## Silver Clover - \$500

Sponsor receives recognition on all promotional material. You will receive **four (4)** tickets to admit **eight (8) guests** to the evening's activities including social hour, dinner, dancing and participation in the drawing to win \$5,000.

## **Bronze Clover - \$250**

Sponsor receives recognition on all promotional material. You will receive **two (2)** tickets to **admit four (4)** guests to the evening's activities including social hour, dinner, dancing and participation in the drawing to win \$5,000.

We appreciated your consideration and hope you will join us for the Shamrock Shuffle and in supporting our area youth and the Tom Green County 4-H programs. For more information, contact the Tom Green County Extension Office at (325)659-6522.

Loe Self

Joe Self 2023 Shamrock Shuffle Chair Friends of 4-H Hayley Meyer

Hayley Meyer CEA 4-H & Youth Development Tom Green County